PAKISTAN SPORTS BOARD CORRIGENDUM

1. This corrigendum is being issued with reference to advertisement published **No. (PID (i) 325/24)** in different National Newspapers and also uploaded on the websites of PPRA and Pakistan Sports Board regarding Pre-Qualification of General order supplier. The following condition also adds and read as;

"Pay Order/Bank Draft/Bank Guarantee for Rs.50,000/- (Rupees fifty thousand) must be attached. Bid must be supported with bid security as shown in the bidding document (Refundable) in the shape of Bank Draft in favor Pakistan Sports Board. The bidder will submit a scanned copy of bid security online on EPADS system and original will submit to PSB before the opening of tender otherwise the bid (s) will be declared as non-responsive".

2. While other terms and conditions will remain the same. The competent authority reserves the right to reject all bids at any stage subject to relevant provision as per PPRA Rules

(IZHAR AHMED KHAN)
Assistant Director (Procurement)

PAKISTAN SPORTS BOARD ISLAMABAD

Pakistan Sports Board, an autonomous body working under the administrative control of Ministry of Inter-Provincial Coordination, Government of Pakistan invites bids/offers for "Pre-Qualification of General Order Suppliers of the following field/categories: -

- i. Supply of Stationery items/ IT Equipment
- ii. Supply of Sports items
- iii. Supply of Hardware, Electrical & Electronics items
- iv. Supply of Cleaning material including Chlorine & Acid
- v. Supply of Furniture
- vi. Supply of Horticulture items
- 2. Interested firm (s) registered with income tax, sales tax authorities and active on taxpayer lists, may submit their bids/offers along-with required bid money on the basis of single stage one envelope procedures on PPRA e-Procurement EPADS System up-to 1130 hours on 31st July 2024. In case of any holiday or any disturbance on the opening of tender, the tender will be opened on next working day as per schedule. Bidders must clearly indicate the category of items in separate proposal, they intend to provide to the Pakistan Sports Board as pre-qualified contractors.
- 3. Documents containing detailed Tender Terms and Conditions can be downloaded from PSB's Website (www.sports.gov.pk) as well as PPRA's website (www.sports.gov.pk) till 1100 hours on 31st July, 2024. Bid must be supported with bid security as shown in the bidding document (Refundable) in the shape of Bank Draft in favor Pakistan Sports Board. The bidder will submit a scanned copy of bid security online on EPAD System and original will submit to PSB before the opening of tender otherwise the bid (s) will be declared as non-responsive. Manual bid shall not be entertained.
- 4. PSB reserves the right to accept / reject any or all offers wholly or partially as per PPRA rules.

(Izhar Ahmed Khan)
Assistant Director (Procurement)
Phone: 051-9249121